BYRON-BERGEN CENTRAL SCHOOL

Board of Education Meeting
Monday, April 26, 2021
5:00 p.m. — Jr./Sr. High Cafeteria
GOVERNANCE TEAM NORMS

No surprises * We are prepared, on time, and on task *

We support each other to express our thoughts in a cohesive environment *
We are objective and open minded * We always “check in”

Our MISSION at Byron-Bergen is to...
inspire, prepare, and support using the VALUES of compassion, humility, kindness, and
persistence with the VISION to change the world.

Page

1-6

7-14
15-16
17
18-23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30-43

44-50
51-52

Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

President’s Report

Principals’ Comments

Director of Instructional Services Comments

Business Administrator Comments

Academic Focus — None

Student Council Report — None

Superintendent’s Comments and Agenda Review

Consent Agenda (unless Board member requests removal of any item)

a.

b.

Approval of Previous Minutes

April 8, 2021

Financial Matters

General Fund Bills

School Lunch Fund Bills

Federal Fund Bills

Trust & Agency Fund Bills

Personnel Matters

Resignations/Retirement:

Resignation — Technology Teacher —
Meshari Alnouri (Eff. 6/30/21)

Resignation — Senior Building Maintenance Worker —
Nicholas Brinkman (Eff. 4/19/21)

Resignation — Food Service Worker — Linda Scafetta (Eff. 5/22/21)

Resignation — Head Bus Driver — Scott Nevol (Eff. 4/21/21)

Resignation — Transportation Coordinator —
Jaime Vindigni (Eff. 5/20/21)

Approvals:

School Budget/Proposition & Board Candidate Election — Election
Inspectors May 18, 2021

Substitute Teacher (K-12) — Nathaniel Stevens

2020-2021 Coach/Advisor/VVolunteer Appointments

Food Service Worker — Kristina Bird (Eff. 6/1/21)




Secretary — Jessica McAlister (Eff. 5/10/21)
d. Miscellaneous Matters

None
e. CSE Review

Board Reports/Comments

REPORTS: Transportation Report — Jaime Vindigni

53-60
61-62
10.
11.
12.
63
64
13.
14.
65
15.
16.

Old Business

11.1  Policy Committee Update
11.2  Facilities Committee Update
11.3 Budget Committee Update
11.4  Audit Committee Update
11.5 SOAR Update

11.6  Positive Recognition

+ Designates Board will address issue at this meeting.

New Business

12.1  Approval of 2021-2022 Administrative Budget of the Board of
Cooperative Educational Services Genesee-Livingston-Steuben-
Wyoming Counties

12.2  Approval of Election of Matthew Crane, Edward Levinstein, and
David Woodruff to the Board of Cooperative Educational Services
Genesee-Livingston-Steuben-Wyoming Counties

Public Comment

Information/Announcements/Reports
Parental Leave of Absence — Nicholas Muhlenkamp (Eff. 9/9/21)

Requests Requiring Board Consideration

Review of Next Meeting’s Agenda

DATES TO REMEMBER:

05/11/21 — Board of Education Meeting 5:00 p.m.

** You are welcome to join the Board meeting by clicking on the link below:

https://zoom.us/j/91055014059?pwd=cytOdklgS0I2aWpGbkxRL1BNW|ZNdz09

Please note you will be muted upon entry.

**Please use the following form if you are interested in Public Comment**

https://forms.gle/ofoV5i6R70Qr7azTs6



https://www.google.com/url?q=https%3A%2F%2Fzoom.us%2Fj%2F91055014059%3Fpwd%3DcytOdklqS0l2aWpGbkxRL1BNWjZNdz09&sa=D&ust=1618352523963000&usg=AOvVaw3td8P_E2kAt5WOai4N6pMT
https://forms.gle/ofoV5i6R7Qr7azTs6

