BYRON-BERGEN CENTRAL SCHOOL

Board of Education Meeting Monday, April 26, 2021 5:00 p.m. – Jr./Sr. High Cafeteria GOVERNANCE TEAM NORMS

No surprises * We are prepared, on time, and on task *
We support each other to express our thoughts in a cohesive environment *
We are objective and open minded * We always "check in"

Our MISSION at Byron-Bergen is to...

inspire, prepare, and support using the VALUES of compassion, humility, kindness, and persistence with the VISION to change the world.

Page	1.	Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
	2.	President's Report
	3.	Principals' Comments
	4.	Director of Instructional Services Comments
	5.	Business Administrator Comments
	6.	Academic Focus – None
	7.	Student Council Report – None
	8.	Superintendent's Comments and Agenda Review
1-6 7-14 15-16 17 18-23	9.	Consent Agenda (unless Board member requests removal of any item) a. Approval of Previous Minutes April 8, 2021 b. Financial Matters General Fund Bills School Lunch Fund Bills Federal Fund Bills Trust & Agency Fund Bills c. Personnel Matters Resignations/Retirement: Resignation – Technology Teacher –
25		Meshari Alnouri (Eff. 6/30/21) Resignation – Senior Building Maintenance Worker – Nicholas Brinkman (Eff. 4/19/21)
26 27 28		Resignation – Food Service Worker – Linda Scafetta (Eff. 5/22/21) Resignation – Head Bus Driver – Scott Nevol (Eff. 4/21/21) Resignation – Transportation Coordinator – Jaime Vindigni (Eff. 5/20/21)
29		Approvals: School Budget/Proposition & Board Candidate Election – Election Inspectors May 18, 2021
30-43 44-50 51-52		Substitute Teacher (K-12) – Nathaniel Stevens 2020-2021 Coach/Advisor/Volunteer Appointments Food Service Worker – Kristina Bird (Eff. 6/1/21)

53-60		Secretary – Jessica McAlister (Eff. 5/10/21) d. Miscellaneous Matters None		
61-62		e. CSE Review		
	10.	Board Reports/Comments		
REPORTS: Transportation Report – Jaime Vindigni				
	11.	Old Business 11.1 Policy Committee Update 11.2 Facilities Committee Update 11.3 Budget Committee Update 11.4 Audit Committee Update 11.5 SOAR Update 11.6 Positive Recognition + Designates Board will address issue at this meeting.		
63	12.	New Business 12.1 Approval of 2021-2022 Administrative Budget of the Board of Cooperative Educational Services Genesee-Livingston-Steuben- Wyoming Counties		
64		12.2 Approval of Election of Matthew Crane, Edward Levinstein, and David Woodruff to the Board of Cooperative Educational Services Genesee-Livingston-Steuben-Wyoming Counties		
	13.	Public Comment		
65	14.	Information/Announcements/Reports Parental Leave of Absence – Nicholas Muhlenkamp (Eff. 9/9/21)		
	15.	Requests Requiring Board Consideration		
	16.	Review of Next Meeting's Agenda		
<u>DATES TO REMEMBER:</u> 05/11/21 – Board of Education Meeting 5:00 p.m.				

** You are welcome to join the Board meeting by clicking on the link below:

https://zoom.us/j/91055014059?pwd=cytOdklqS0l2aWpGbkxRL1BNWjZNdz09

Please note you will be muted upon entry.

Please use the following form if you are interested in Public Comment https://forms.gle/ofoV5i6R7Qr7azTs6